Borough of Longport Resolution 2017-40

A Resolution of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey Authorizing a Mutual Aid Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Margate and City of Ventnor and the Borough of Longport

Whereas, a need to facilitate mutual assistance between the Borough of Longport, City of Margate and City of Ventnor exists; and

Whereas, a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) was prepared to define the working relationship between the City Margate Office of Emergency Management, the City of Ventnor Emergency Management and the Borough of Longport Emergency Management; and

Whereas, the Memorandum of Understanding will assist in preparing for and responding to disaster situations at all levels with Atlantic County, NJ.

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the Borough of Longport, the aforesaid Mutual Aid Memorandum of Understanding.

Members of the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, NJ					
Mayor Nick Russo					
Commissioner Jim P. Leeds, Sr.					
Commissioner Daniel I Lawler					

			REC	ORD OF	GOVER	NING BODY	VOTE ON	I FINAL PASSAGE	
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO				X					
LEEDS	х					X			
LAWLER	х				X				
	X-Ind	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting		ng AB	-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	3-22-2017	
		/s/ EMILIA R. STRAWDER, RMC